At all times during the term of this Agreement, the Sponsor shall provide sufficient funds in advance to fund the 
Contractor’s performance.  The Contractor will have no obligation to perform in the absence of adequate advance 
funding.  If the estimated period of performance exceeds ninety (90) days, or the estimated cost exceeds Twenty-
Five Thousand Dollars ($25,000), the Sponsor may, with the Contractor's approval, advance funds incrementally.  
In such a case, the Contractor will initially invoice the Sponsor an amount sufficient to permit the work to proceed 
for at least One Hundred Twenty (120) days and thereafter invoice the Sponsor monthly so as to maintain